MAY 2 6 1998 B) RI 06-01-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	E	įš∕ Ri	06-01-1	990		Patent and Trademar	k Office	
	ER CHOCH	RHORY			Attorn	ey Docket No: SLCC	0111866	
To the Honor	able Commissione	er of Patent:	100723		d original docu	ments or copy thereo	f.	
1. Name of o	conveying party(ies	s):	100.2		address of receiving	; party(ies):		
John F. H	oude			Name: Se	cientific Learning (Corporation		
				Address:	1995 University Av	venue, Ste. 400		
Additional nar	ne(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached?	Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment				City: Berkeley State: CA ZIP: 94794- 1074 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
Execution	Execution date: May 7, 1998				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 11es X100			
4. Application	on number(s) or pa	itent number(s):						
A. Patent	A. Patent Application No(s). 09/019,344				B. Patent No(s).			
		Addit	ional numbers atta	ched? Yes	X No			
If this do	cument is being file	ed together with a	a new application,	the execution da	te of the applicatio	n is:		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total numb	er of applications a	and patents involved:		
				7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):				
Lawrence E. Lycke, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR								
	JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100			8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.				
	wrn 4000044 686	10744	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
5/29/1998 T8T(5 Er-581	IKEB 00000044 090	40.60 (0)						
9. Statemen	t and signature:	10.10 1						
	st of my knowledge document.	e and belief, the j	1			ached copy is a true o	copy of the	
1	Kanen 4		Spel	-	May 19, 1998			
	Lawrence E. Lycke Name of Attorney or Agent			Signature Date				
Registration No. 38,540				ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2				
	651-0011 (exp. 4/9							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John F. Houde, residing at 1233 Arguello Blvd. #4, San Francisco, CA 94122, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled FEEDBACK MODIFICATION FOR REDUCING STUTTERING, Serial No. 09/019,344, filed on February 5, 1998;

AND, WHEREAS, Scientific Learning Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1995 University Avenue, Ste. 400, Berkeley, CA 94794-1074 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at Previous (city), California, this Aday of March, 1998.

John F. Houde

LEL:cah